
nationalexpress
040
London to Bristol
Current timetable, valid from Tuesday 3rd of February 2026. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday
Stops Times

LondonVictoria Coach
Station,
Departures Hall

  01:00    06:30    07:30    08:30    09:00    09:30    10:00    10:30    11:00    11:30    12:00    13:00    13:30    14:00    14:30    15:00    15:30  

London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith
Bridge Rd, Stop SC

– – – – – – –   10:50  – – –   13:25  – – –   15:25  –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay
Interchange, Stand A

– – – – – –   12:45  – – –   14:45  – –   16:45  – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St   03:20    09:15    10:15    11:15  A 11:45  

D 11:50    12:15    13:00  A 13:30  
D 13:35    13:45    14:20    15:00    16:00    16:20    17:00    17:20    18:00    18:20  

University of BristolTriangle
West – – – –   11:55  – –   13:40  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Clifton
Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate

– – – –   11:58  – –   13:43  – – – – – – – – –

Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper
Belgrave Rd – – – –   12:00  – –   13:45  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (White Tree)Westbury
Rd, Stop B – – – –   12:05  – –   13:50  – – – – – – – – –
Weston-super-MareBus
Interchange, Alexandra
Parade,
Stop A

– – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall   16:00    16:30    17:00    17:30    18:00    18:30    19:00    19:30    20:00    20:30    21:00    21:30    22:00    22:30    23:00    23:59  
London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge
Rd, Stop SC

– – – –   18:25  – – – –   20:50  – – – – – –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay Interchange, Stand
A

  19:05  – –   20:25  – –   21:40  – – – –   23:50  – – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St

  19:20    19:40  A 20:00  
D 20:05  

  20:40  A 21:05  
D 21:10  

  21:20  A 21:55  
D 22:00  

  22:15    22:45    23:15    23:40    00:05    00:20    00:50    01:20    02:20  

University of BristolTriangle West – –   20:10  – – –   22:05  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Clifton Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate – –   20:13  – – –   22:08  – – – – – – – – –

1/6



Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper Belgrave
Rd – –   20:15  – – –   22:10  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (White Tree)Westbury Rd,
Stop B – –   20:20  – – –   22:15  – – – – – – – – –
Weston-super-MareBus Interchange,
Alexandra Parade,
Stop A

– – – –   21:55  – – – – – – – – – – –

Tuesday
Stops Times

LondonVictoria Coach
Station,
Departures Hall

  01:00    07:30    08:00    09:00    09:30    10:30    11:30    12:00    13:00    13:30    14:00    14:30    15:30    16:00    17:00    18:00    18:30  

London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith
Bridge Rd, Stop SC

– – – – – –   11:50  – – – –   14:55  – – – – –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay
Interchange, Stand A

– – – –   12:15  – – – –   16:15  – – –   19:05  – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St   03:20    10:15    10:45    11:45  A 12:30  

D 12:35    13:15    14:30    14:45    15:50    16:30    16:45    17:30    18:20    19:20  A 20:00  
D 20:05  

A 20:50  
D 20:55    21:20  

University of BristolTriangle
West – – – –   12:40  – – – – – – – – –   20:10  – –
Bristol (Clifton
Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate

– – – –   12:43  – – – – – – – – –   20:13  – –

Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper
Belgrave Rd – – – –   12:45  – – – – – – – – –   20:15  – –
Bristol (White Tree)Westbury
Rd, Stop B – – – –   12:50  – – – – – – – – –   20:20  – –
Weston-super-MareBus
Interchange, Alexandra
Parade,
Stop A

– – – – – – – – – – – – – – –   21:40  –

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall   19:30    20:30    21:00    21:30    22:30    23:30  
London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC – –   21:20  – – –
University of the West of EnglandFrenchay Interchange, Stand A   22:10  – – –   00:50  –
BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough St   22:25  A 23:15  

D 23:20    23:45    23:55    01:05    01:50  
University of BristolTriangle West –   23:25  – – – –
Bristol (Clifton Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate –   23:28  – – – –
Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper Belgrave Rd –   23:30  – – – –

2/6



Bristol (White Tree)Westbury Rd, Stop B –   23:35  – – – –
Weston-super-MareBus Interchange, Alexandra Parade,
Stop A – – – – – –

Wednesday–Thursday
Stops Times

LondonVictoria Coach
Station,
Departures Hall

  00:30    07:30    08:00    09:00    09:30    10:30    11:30    12:00    13:00    13:30    14:00    14:30    15:30    16:00    17:00    18:00    18:30  

London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith
Bridge Rd, Stop SC

– – – – – –   11:50  – – – –   14:55  – – – – –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay
Interchange, Stand A

– – – –   12:15  – – – –   16:15  – – –   19:05  – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St   02:50    10:15    10:45    11:45  A 12:30  

D 12:35    13:15    14:30    14:45    15:50    16:30    16:45    17:30    18:20    19:20  A 20:00  
D 20:05  

A 20:50  
D 20:55    21:20  

University of BristolTriangle
West – – – –   12:40  – – – – – – – – –   20:10  – –
Bristol (Clifton
Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate

– – – –   12:43  – – – – – – – – –   20:13  – –

Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper
Belgrave Rd – – – –   12:45  – – – – – – – – –   20:15  – –
Bristol (White Tree)Westbury
Rd, Stop B – – – –   12:50  – – – – – – – – –   20:20  – –

Weston-super-MareBus
Interchange, Alexandra
Parade,
Stop A

– – – – – – – – – – – – – – –   21:40  –

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall   19:30    20:30    21:00    21:30    22:30    23:30  
London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC – –   21:20  – – –
University of the West of EnglandFrenchay Interchange, Stand A   22:10  – – –   00:50  –
BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough St   22:25  A 23:15  

D 23:20    23:45    23:55    01:05    01:50  
University of BristolTriangle West –   23:25  – – – –
Bristol (Clifton Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate –   23:28  – – – –
Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper Belgrave Rd –   23:30  – – – –
Bristol (White Tree)Westbury Rd, Stop B –   23:35  – – – –
Weston-super-MareBus Interchange, Alexandra Parade,
Stop A – – – – – –

3/6



Friday
Stops Times

LondonVictoria Coach
Station,
Departures Hall

  00:30    06:30    07:30    08:30    09:00    09:30    10:00    10:30    11:00    11:30    12:00    13:00    13:30    14:00    14:30    15:00    15:30  

London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith
Bridge Rd, Stop SC

– – – – – – –   10:50  – – –   13:30  – – –   15:30  –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay
Interchange, Stand A

– – – – – –   12:45  – – –   14:45  – – – – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St   02:50    09:15    10:15    11:15  A 11:45  

D 11:50    12:15    13:00  A 13:30  
D 13:35    13:45    14:20    15:00    16:10    16:40    17:20    17:45    18:20    18:40  

University of BristolTriangle
West – – – –   11:55  – –   13:40  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Clifton
Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate

– – – –   11:58  – –   13:43  – – – – – – – – –

Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper
Belgrave Rd – – – –   12:00  – –   13:45  – – – – – – – – –

Bristol (White Tree)Westbury
Rd, Stop B – – – –   12:05  – –   13:50  – – – – – – – – –
Weston-super-MareBus
Interchange, Alexandra
Parade,
Stop A

– – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall   16:00    16:30    17:00    17:30    18:00    18:30    19:00    19:30    20:00    20:30    21:00    21:30    22:00    22:30    23:00    23:59  
London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge
Rd, Stop SC

– – – –   18:25  – – – –   20:50  – – – – – –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay Interchange, Stand
A

  19:05  – –   20:25  – –   21:40  – – – –   23:50  – – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St   19:20    19:40  A 20:00  

D 20:05    20:40  A 21:05  
D 21:10    21:20  A 21:55  

D 22:00    22:15    22:45    23:15    23:40    00:05    00:20    00:50    01:20    02:20  
University of BristolTriangle West – –   20:10  – – –   22:05  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Clifton Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate – –   20:13  – – –   22:08  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper Belgrave
Rd – –   20:15  – – –   22:10  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (White Tree)Westbury Rd,
Stop B

– –   20:20  – – –   22:15  – – – – – – – – –

4/6



Weston-super-MareBus Interchange,
Alexandra Parade,
Stop A

– – – –   21:55  – – – – – – – – – – –

Saturday–Sunday
Stops Times

LondonVictoria Coach
Station,
Departures Hall

  01:00    06:30    07:30    08:30    09:00    09:30    10:00    10:30    11:00    11:30    12:00    13:00    13:30    14:00    14:30    15:00    15:30  

London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith
Bridge Rd, Stop SC

– – – – – – –   10:50  – – –   13:25  – – –   15:25  –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay
Interchange, Stand A

– – – – – –   12:45  – – –   14:45  – –   16:45  – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St   03:20    09:15    10:15    11:15  A 11:45  

D 11:50    12:15    13:00  A 13:30  
D 13:35    13:45    14:20    15:00    16:00    16:20    17:00    17:20    18:00    18:20  

University of BristolTriangle
West – – – –   11:55  – –   13:40  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Clifton
Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate

– – – –   11:58  – –   13:43  – – – – – – – – –

Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper
Belgrave Rd – – – –   12:00  – –   13:45  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (White Tree)Westbury
Rd, Stop B – – – –   12:05  – –   13:50  – – – – – – – – –
Weston-super-MareBus
Interchange, Alexandra
Parade,
Stop A

– – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Stops Times
LondonVictoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall   16:00    16:30    17:00    17:30    18:00    18:30    19:00    19:30    20:00    20:30    21:00    21:30    22:00    22:30    23:00    23:59  
London
(Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bridge
Rd, Stop SC

– – – –   18:20  – – – –   20:50  – – – – – –

University of the West of
EnglandFrenchay Interchange, Stand
A

  18:45  – –   20:10  – –   21:40  – – – –   23:50  – – – –

BristolBus & Coach Station,
Marlborough St   19:00    19:20  A 19:45  

D 19:50    20:25  A 20:50  
D 20:55    21:20  A 21:55  

D 22:00    22:15    22:45    23:15    23:40    00:05    00:20    00:50    01:20    02:20  
University of BristolTriangle West – –   19:55  – – –   22:05  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Clifton Down)Whiteladies Rd,
opposite Whiteladies Gate – –   19:58  – – –   22:08  – – – – – – – – –
Bristol (Black Boy Hill)Upper Belgrave
Rd – –   20:00  – – –   22:10  – – – – – – – – –

5/6



–The coach does not stop here on this service.

Bristol (White Tree)Westbury Rd,
Stop B – –   20:05  – – –   22:15  – – – – – – – – –
Weston-super-MareBus Interchange,
Alexandra Parade,
Stop A

– – – –   21:40  – – – – – – – – – – –

Key
A
DThe coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break 
at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.

6/6


	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday–Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday–Sunday
	Key

